

## Dexter Township

6880 DEXTER-PINCKNEY ROAD DEXTER, MI 48130 TELEPHONE: 734-426-3767 FAX: 734-426-3833 www.dextertownship.org DIANE RATKOVICH SUPERVISOR MICHELLE STAMBOULELLIS CLERK MARIS METZ TREASURER JAMES DROLETT LAURA SANDERS KAREN SIKKENGA KAREN NOLTE

TRUSTEES

## Board of Trustees – Meeting Agenda Budget Public Hearing 30 March 2021 - 7:00 p.m.

The purpose of the Budget Public Hearing is to give members of the public the opportunity to comment on the proposed Fiscal Year 2021/2022 budgets. Comments on non-budget items should be held until the regular Board meeting, which shall immediately follow the Budget Public Hearing.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Budget Public Hearing (Attached)
  - A. General Fund
  - B. Fire Services Fund
  - c. Police Services Fund
  - D. Multi-Lakes Sewer Enterprise Fund
- 4. Adjournment

The Dexter Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon seven days' notice to the Dexter Township Board.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Dexter Township Board by writing or calling the Office Manager at the address and phone number printed at the top of this agenda.